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4.625 $20,451.52 $3,327.51 0.00 / $0.00 $3,327.51 $20,451.52 $48.59 $365.92 55.9 4.7
4.750 $17,442.04 $3,376.10 0.00 / $0.00 $3,376.10 $17,442.04 $48.94 $317.33 55.0 4.6
4.875 $13,248.18 $3,425.04 0.00 / $0.00 $3,425.04 $13,248.18 $49.27 $268.39 49.4 4.1
5.000 $9,843.91 $3,474.31 0.00 / $0.00 $3,474.31 $9,843.91 $49.61 $219.12 44.9 3.7
5.125 $7,708.15 $3,523.92 0.00 / $0.00 $3,523.92 $7,708.15 $49.94 $169.51 45.5 3.8
5.250 $6,284.31 $3,573.86 0.00 / $0.00 $3,573.86 $6,284.31 $50.27 $119.57 52.6 4.4
5.375 $3,449.58 $3,624.13 0.00 / $0.00 $3,624.13 $3,449.58 $50.60 $69.30 49.8 4.1
5.500 $789.58 $3,674.73 0.00 / $0.00 $3,674.73 $789.58 $18.70 $18.70 42.2 3.5

The "PAR" Rate 5.546 $0.00 $3,693.43 0.00 / $0.00 $3,693.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0
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5.625 -$1,339.70 $3,725.65 0.00 / $0.00 $3,725.65

5.750 -$3,617.85 $3,776.88 0.00 / $0.00 $3,776.88

5.875 -$5,643.58 $3,828.43 0.00 / $0.00 $3,828.43

5.999 -$8,154.72 $3,879.87 0.00 / $0.00 $3,879.87

6.000 -$8,148.25 $3,880.29 0.00 / $0.00 $3,880.29

6.125 -$9,423.23 $3,932.46 0.00 / $0.00 $3,932.46

6.250 -$12,756.31 $3,984.92 0.00 / $0.00 $3,984.92

6.375 -$14,277.23 $4,037.69 0.00 / $0.00 $4,037.69

6.5 -$14,562.00 $4,090.74 0.00 / $0.00 $4,090.74

On loans that are conforming (Fannie Mae & Freddie Mac) you can "Recast" your loan if you make additional "principal reduction payments" above the required monthly payment.
If you have made great than $5,000 in additional principal payments you can reduce your monthly payments without needing to do an expensive refinance (Paying off your home faster)


